INTERIM REPORT 2023 91

Significant Matters (Continued)

XII. MATERIAL CONTRACTS AND THEIR IMPLEMENTATION
(CONTINUED)

2. Material guarantee

 Applicable ✓  Not applicable

During the Report ing Period, there was no material guarantee
provided by the Company.

3. Entrusted wealth management

 Applicable ✓  Not applicable

During the Reporting Period, the Company did not have entrusted
wealth management.

4. Other significant contracts

 Applicable ✓  Not applicable

During the Reporting Period, the Company had no other significant
contracts.

XIII. EXPLANATION ON OTHER SIGNIFICANT MATTERS

 Applicable ✓  Not applicable

XIV. SIGNIFICANT MATTERS OF SUBSIDIARIES OF THE COMPANY

 Applicable ✓  Not applicable

ANGANG STEEL COMPANY L IMITED92

Movements in Share Capital and Shareholding of Substantial Shareholders

I. MOVEMENTS IN SHARES

1. Movements in Shares

As at 30 June 2023, the structure of share capital of the Company was
as follows:

Unit: Share

Before the change Increase/decrease during the period (+/-) After the change

Number Percentage
Issue of

new shares
Bonus
shares

Shares
transferred

from
accumulated

fund Others Sub-total Number Percentage
(%) (%)

I. Shares subject to trading moratorium 50,227,732 0.53 – – – -16,819,981 -16,819,981 33,407,751 0.36
1. State-owned shares – – – – – – – – –
2. State-owned legal person shares – – – – – – – – –
3. Other domestic shares 50,227,732 0.53 – – – – – 33,407,751 0.36

Including: sh ares held by domestic legal
persons 408,623 0.00 – – – – – 408,623 0.00

 Sh ares held by domestic
natural persons 49,819,109 0.53 -16,819,981 -16,819,981 32,999,128 0.35

4. Foreign investment shares – – – – – – – – –
Including: sh ares held by overseas legal

persons – – – – – – – – –
 Sh ares held by overseas

natural persons – – – – – – – – –

II. Shares not subject to trading moratorium 9,352,792,719 99.47 – – – +14,779,050 +14,779,050 9,367,571,769 99.64
1. Renminbi ordinary shares 7,941,252,719 84.45 – – – +14,779,050 +14,779,050 7,956,031,769 84.63
2. Do mestically listed foreign investment

shares – – – – – – – – –
3. Ov erseas listed foreign investment

shares 1,411,540,000 15.01 – – – – – 1,411,540,000 15.01
4. Others – – – – – – – – –

III. Total shares 9,403,020,451 100.00 – – – -2,040,931 -2,040,931 9,400,979,520 100.00

INTERIM REPORT 2023 93

Movements in Share Capital and Shareholding of Substantial Shareholders (Continued)

I. MOVEMENTS IN SHARES (CONTINUED)

1. Movements in Shares (Continued)

Notes:

(1) Reasons for movement in share capital:

On 10 February 2023, the Company, at the Shenzhen Branch of China
Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited, completed the
repurchase and cancellation of 2,040,931 restricted shares held by 12
incentive participants which had been granted but not yet unlocked.
Upon the complet ion of the above cancel lat ion, the total share
capital of the Company was reduced from 9,403,020,451 shares to